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The Berinsfield Voluntary Day Centre Accounts Y/E 31st March 2019

Income over Expenditure
Income :

Current Account Balance 1.4.18:
Deposit Account Balance 1.4.18:
Sub-Total:

Client Takings:

Raffle

Fundraising

Donations

Grants

Voluntary Transport Contributions
Credit Interest

Total Income

Expenditure

PAYE & Salaries

Meals

Premises Rent

Premises (Keys Cut)
Volunteer Re-imbursement
Outings

Provisions

Insurance

Telephone

Book-Keeping
Miscellaneous Expenses
Stationery

Equipment & Activities
Newspapers

Transport

Audit Charges for 2018
Special Lunches

Expenses paid in cash{Entertainment & Repairs}
Total Expenditure

Total carried forward 1.4.19

Miscellaneous Expenses Breakdown

Date_ tems Amount
18-Sep Advertising Flyers 27.00
19-Dec Xmas Gifts for

volunteers 122.87
149,87

Prepared by Mrs Linda McFarland on 31st March 2019
Treasurer- Berinsfield Voluntary Day Centre

Signed: °

Audited by : AoTER [BooTq
Signed: !
Date: Vi //?,

28,047.02
8,023.10

36,070.12

7,147.50
588.10
B44.46

1,100.00

15,800.00

1,010.00

3.69

62,563.87

13,513.05
4,591.79
1,810.00

20.00
235.00
279.43
787.62

1,084.68
212.01
1,200.00
149.87
698.48
225.80
4,065.00

80.00
109.10
428.64

25,490.47

33,073.40

KeoEt e=



Berinsfield Voluntary Day Centre Accounts YE 31st Match 2019

Bank reconciliation for *00412056
Balance C/F: 1.4.2018

Add:

Bankings April
May
lune
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March

Sub-Total

Less:

Expenditure  April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March

Sub-Total

Total
Balance as per bank statement

Less: ltems not yet banked/presented
Carried forward balance as per bank 5/S

C/F
As per hook balance

Diff

Book balance:

28,047.02

16,133.00
788.10
642.46
698.86

1,106.00
670.00
1,128.50
2,155.00
650.70
555.00
1,417.50
810.20

54,802.34

1,727.72
1,622.90
1,232.68
2,148.74
1,873.55
3,727.21
2,046.07
2,630.47
1,951.12
3,289.50
3,436.11
2,813.38

28,499.45

26,302.89

25,982.07
935.46

25,046.61

25,046.61
25,046.61

25,046.61 C/F1.4.19



Bank Reconciliation for *07111329

Balance C/F :1.4.18: o 8,023.5.- 10 7
Add:

Credit Interest 3.69
Balance C/F 1.4.19 802679




| ] PAYE & Prernises Pretises Volunieer [avtams & Audrt
Bute Detaily Detaily Salariey Miesty Remt Maintenanse Re-impursment  jPostage Outingy Provisions 1traurante Te?e_ghone Eerping M:sc Sratonery Jsunment Newipapers Jranspor Chares Totals
P2
[Carried Farward S 4E34% ) 156200 305 .00 20.00 23500 ot 11123 79736 11363 600.00 1700 15278 11780 1.707.50 BO.0O 12,332.80
nimlThz Raitway tnn BALS 78.00 JR00
23-0ct |5 Croft Provisions tune § Juty 18 *03172 4341 8981
33-Oc JLinan Mcf arlane Det 18 Bacs 10000 100.00
310t [ Airmee Humt Iﬁ: 86913 6313
11-0ct | Sophie Harrls BALS 665.13 569.13
31.0ct |Polans Det 18 Bals 16000 26000
31-Oct | iransplration Ltd BALS 28000 28000
12-NoviGoiden Toes w 2 BALS 10000 10000
12-Nou[Aimct Hunt Activies Bacs 56321 5621
26-Now f Noteytts Oct 18 00373 500.00 500 00
26-Now Golden Toes BALS 4000 5000
I0-NowtLings Mefariand Now 18 BALS 10000 100.00
BACS 56913 669,13
30-Nov|Sonhie Harris BACS £69.13 66913
30-How iMr E Croft Newspapern BALS 3600 3600
BALS 78000 280,00
30-Mov|Polans Nowld BACS 170.00 17000
10-Det | wililams-Nagiim from dooket BACS 1399 19953
14-Dec | Daisy Chaun Froductions BALS 160 00 16000
15-Dee Suf!\ie Harny Xeres Gifts BACS 7879 78.7%
19-Dee | Linds McFariand BACS 100.00 100.00
19-Dex | & mew Hunt BALS 565.13 66%.11
15-Dec|Sophie Harry BALS 66313 669.13
21-De¢ | Tranzpiration Ltd Dec 18 BACS 11000 21000
31:Oec | Sophie Hamns Xmas Gifts BALS 44 08 4308 |
Tota's 3rd Quartet SAVALT | 246200 50500 2000 235.00 TIE 27104 73736 113.63 SO0-00 1‘95_7_ 538.99 153 80 2.80750 BO 0O 18.960.46
2019 | Catried Forwamt 94987} | 2.462.00 S05.00 2050 235.00 78.00 21104 79736 113463 50000 14387 3899 15330 2.807.50 | BOOO 18.560.46
D2-an[8T Gmup Do 5654 5654
20-tan|Polars Dec 1B BACS 110.00 11000
15-tan | Prodsions Aug Seat Oct Nov 18 003174 29551 29581
I1:4an | Aimen Hunt BALS 669.13 B6%.13
1i-Jan|Saphie Hams BACS £63.13 669.11
3%-fan| Linda McFariand Jan 19 BACS 100.00 100.00
I1-Jan| Hoteutts Nov & Dec 13 003175 1,049 7% 1,04% 759
3 Dex 1B & Jan 1% BACS 5400 5400
11-an| Polsns fian 18) BALS 4000 4006
31:tan| Transpirat on Ltd {fan 180 BACS 24500 J45.00
18-Feh|Craft Googs {F amily Trees] Sophie H Puz 4948 4949
00375 161.71 18171
35.Feb|Galgen Toey BACS 5800 55 D
A5-Fed|Plcnic Lunch {Aimee Hunt} BALS 4143 41.43
I7Feb| Abingdan Travel BACS 150 00 160.00
2B-Feb| Lings Mefartand Fed 19 BACS 10000 100.00
2B-feh| Aimem Hunt BALS 56913 669.13
18-Feb[Sophe Hams Pﬁ 66913 669,13
28-Feb|Golden Toes RACS 55 00 55.00
F8-Feb| Edwin Croft BALS 18.00 18.00
28-Feb|Polary Fen 19 BACS 14000 14000
28-Feb|Notcuth fan 19 39592 13592
22750 3150
305 .00 H05.00
21208 122108
28133 28732
4144 4144
29-Mar |Linda Mckastand March 1% = 100,00 100 10
29-harfhimer Hunt BALCS 56913 65313
29-Mar [Saphie Harriy BACS £69.11 669.13
iation Li¢ March 19 BAGS 31500 315.00
!l-ManShei!a Croft Provs fan & Feb 19 [*o03179 5356 1336
I1-Mar]Polsns Mareh 19 BACS L&D D0 180.00
31-Mar|Noteutts Maseh 18 *D01180 462.00 £62. 00
Tatals 4tk Quaner ] 1351305 ) 4591.7% 1.810.00 000 23500 17943 78162 1.084 68 212.01 1.200 09 14987 638.48 12530 4,065 D0 8000 E_SSZJ!




xvenure for ne year

Benmifield vatuntary Dey Contre Acttunts YE 315t March 2019

Irem  [pavis Premisey Premises Volunteer Book Avtitict 8 Augit
Date Details Details Salaries Mesis Rert IMaintenance Re-imburment ] Postage Qutings  |Provisions |insurance Telephone Keeping M8z Statanery Equipment Newspapery Transson Chargey Tota's
013 P1
10-4pr| BHIBins 15.1810 304 18 BACS 28733 23133
16-Apr | Golden Toes bars 5000 SO0
30-Aor| Trandporation dond 18 BACS 18000 28000
I0-Agr| Linga McFariand April 18 BACS 10000 10000
I0-Apr |1 byge EACS 49189 45180
30-Apr|fcwin Crof Chairs & Papers Apr 13 BALS 40.00 1760 5160
0-Apr|Polans Agri 18 BACS 3000 8900
I0-Apr | Hoteutts Apel 18 “D03164 38000 380.00
22 My | Prict Booth BALS 8000 2000
29-May | Nkl Wame 003165 1525 3925
32-May|tuls Hyee BACS s54.40 554.40
!l-MﬂlDur- Fafler BALS. 10950 109.50
33-May | Robert Haynes BACS 54 95 54.55
iﬁm 10000 10000
| (7= 17500 175.00 |
31-May|Palans May 18 |m: 13000 130.00
llﬂtll&wln Croft Chaln & Papers May 18 BACS 1000 7500 16.44 101.40
11-MayiNatcutt May 18 3166 2is.00 215.00
0D 5268 53.68
T9-lunkinda MeF ariand fune 18 BALS 100.00 100.00
13 I:ll:ﬁ 554.40 554.40
28-bun | Dldne ¢ uber BALS 358.00 358.00
30-jun]Palans june 18 BACS RO00 20.00
!D-lun!!dmncnﬂ Chalry & Paoers Jun 13 BALS Jo.o0 17.60 B1.60
Tota's 151 Quarter 2.163.70 558.00 . 1000 14500 - N = W32 52 .68 30000 = 5000 51.60 74500 8000 458130
Carmed Forwsrd 2,163.70 658.00 - 10.00 1B5.00 - - < 18732 52 68 10000 = 5000 51.60 74500 [Eis] 458130
DI-hu' fMotcures dune 18 *D0316T 324,00 22400
011y | Franspiration Lid june 18 BALS 11150 12250
33-115] lane Murphy |m 325 60 32560 |
3100 | Diane Fidter BACY 314.00 314,00 |
3191 Lincta McFariand July 18 BACS 100.00 10000
31-1u| Edwin Croft Chalrs & Papens dul 18 BACS 5000 1160 6760
374ul| Polans fuly 18 BACS 5000 $0.00
31-4ui| Trantpiration Lid Suty 18 BACS 105 00 105.00
31-Jui | Noteutts July 18 J*p0316a 280.00 79000
31-4= | BHIB ins 29.0.18-28.8.19 Jmacs $10.04 53004
17-Aug|Sophie Harns {kobbycratt) BACY 5179 53.7%
28-Aug|Gaiden Toey BACT 50.00 5000
31-Augliinda Mclartand Aug 18 BACS 100 D0 100.00
21-Aug|Aimves Hunt nacS 519.00 53800 |
31-Aug|Soohie Harm BACS 53533 53533
131 Aug|HMRC PAYE Aug 18 BELE 13180 133.80
I1-Aug|€dwin Croft Papers & Keys Cut dup 18 BACS 10.00 1640 3640
I1-Aug | Transpiration Lrd Aug 18 BACS 17500 175.00
I-Augisneils Croft Provi Apcil & May 18 003169 11113 13133
31-Aug | Polari August 18 BALS. 12000 120,00
03-Sen| Ortordshure O Rert Sep 18-F201% Ihacs 505.00 90§10
18-Se0iA Humt fe Vitta Print BALS 27.00 27.00 |
*003171 112.00 33200
RALS. 56913 565.13
BACS B02 33 40253
Linda Mefariang Sep 18 IEIG 100.00 100.00
loo 50.95 50.95
30-5ep | Trampiration Lid Sept 18 BACS 210.00 21000
10 Sep|Polarts Sepr 13 BACS 140,00 14060
30! HO0INTY 458.00 43800
BAS 2120 12320
5483491 196200 505.00 20.00 21500 2 - 13122 79236 11363 £00 D¢ 17_.!) 152.79 117.80 1.707.50 B0 GO 12.3!2!?




Pay In Transport |Mise Pre Expenses less Lredit]
Date Detalls Dataily Tak Raffla Donatlons Grantz F«ﬂlm Contributions | income Paymant Pald Cash | Special Lunches Totals Bankings Totals
2019 Carmmied Forward 5,456.50 460.10 1.100.00 15,800.00 844 46 655.00 - = 264.94 78.50 23,972.62 23,972.62 23,724.62
D4-Jan|Takings 500242 94.00 94.00
04-Janjfaffle 500242 250 2.50 96.50
11~Jan|Taklngs 500242 134.0¢ 134.00
11-Jan|Raftle 500242 7.00 7.00 141.00
18-Jan|Takings 500242 143.00 143.00
18-Jan |Raffle 500242 9.00 9.00 152.00
25-lan |Takings 500242 78.00 78.00
25~Jan|ﬁafﬂe 500242 6.50 6.50 84.50
30-lan|Takings 500242 71.00 71.00
30-lan|Ratfie 500242 10.00 10.00 81.00
08-Feb|Takings 500242 155.00 155.00
08-Fcb[Ratfic 500242 550 5.50
08-Fob [Heanng Dogs Cash {20.00) {20.00) 140.50
08-Feb| Transport Contributions 500242 105.00 105.00 105.00
15-Feby| Takings 500242 130.00 130.00
15-Feby|Raltle 500242 8.50 B.50 138.50
22-Feb | Takin, 500242 169.00 169.00
22-Feb|Raifle 500242 15.00 15.00
22-Fcb |HOOH Cash (21.00) {21.00} 163.00
22-Feb | Donation IMO Mr A Reddy 500242 67.50 57.50 §7.50 1,417.50
01-Mar|Takings 500243 52.00 52.00
01-Mar|Ratfle 500243 2.00 2.00
01 -Mar |Spccial Lunches Cash {3.00) {3.00) 61.00
01-Mar |Transport Contributions 500243 100.00 100.00 100.00
08-Mar [ Taklngs 500243 163.00 163.00
08-Mar|Raffle 500243 17.00 17.00
08-Mar{Donation IMO Mr A Roddy Cash {67.50) (67 50)
DH-Mar|Mortons Café {Day Trip] Cash (22.60) {27.60) 84.90
15-Mar|Takings 500243 169.00 169.00
15-Mar|Raffle 500243 12.00 12.00 181.00
15-Mar|Transport Contributions 500243 150.00 150.00 150.00
22-Mar|Takings 500243 143.00 143.00
22-Mar|lh!ﬁe 500243 12.00 12.00 155.00
29-Mar|Takings 500243 180.00 180.00
29-Mar|{Ratfle 500243 21.00 21.00
29-Mar | Birds of Prey Show LCash (120.00) (12000}
29-Mar | Postage Cash {2.701 {2.70) 78.30 §10.20 |
Tol_ajs Ath Quarter 7.147.50 5B88.10 1,100.00 15,800.00 B44 .46 101000 - - A28.64 109.10 25,952.32 25,952.32 25,952.32




Berinsfleld Voluntary Day Cantre Accounts Year Ended 3151 Marrh 2019

inco) h i 114
Pay In Transport] Misc Expenses Less Credhit
Data Detalls! Details Takings] Raffle Donath Grants il Contributions| Income Paid Cash [ Spedal Lunches Totah Bankings Totals
2018
06-Apr [Takings 500235 130.00 130.00
06-Apr | Raffla 500235 7.00 7.00 137.00
06-Apr | Berinsfield PC 500235 500.00 50000 500.00
06-Apr | ECDP re ida Butler Bacs 60.00 £0.00 £0.00 &0.00
11-Apr|OCC Bacs 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
13-Apr | Takings. 500235 132.00 132.00
13-Apr | Ratfle 500235 11.00 1100
13.Ant |HOOH Cash {21.001 {21.00) 122.00
20-Apr | Takings 5003235 172.50 17250
20-Apr |RafiTe 500235 14.00 1400
10-Apr [Viking Stationery Cash {5.00) [5.00}
20-Apr |Entertaimer Cash (30.00) {30.00} 151.50
27.Apr [ Takings 500235 152.00 152.00
27-Apr|Ralfle 500235 10.50 1050 161.50
04-May| Takings 500235 106.00 106.00
04-May] Raffle 500235 7.00 7.00 113.00
13-May{Takings 500235 113.00 113.00
13-May{Raffle 500235 8.00 8.00
11-May{Fish & Chips Cash {27.40) 127.40} 93.60
11-Mayi Transpart Contributi 500235 30.00 90,00 90.00
18-May| Takings 500235 141.00 141.00
18-May| Ratfle 500235 1B.00 1800
LB-May(HOOH Cath {22.001 [21.00} 138.00 1,507.60
25-May| Takings 500236 96.00 96.00
25-May|Raffle 500236 1250 1250
25-May|Card Sales 500236 10.00 1000
25-May| Transport Contributions 500226 135.00 13500 253.50
25-May|ECDP re Ida Butler BACS! 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-Jun [ Takings 500236 107.00 107.00
1-jun |Raffle 500236 2.50 2.50
Ol-lun|Donauons 500236 100.00 10000
01-lun| Transpart Contributions 500236 2000 20.00
01-Jun JFish & Chips Cash 115.50) (15.50) 213.60
08-Jun§Takin 500236 144.00 144 00
O8-junRalfle 500236 1.00 1.00 145.00
15-Jun [ Takin 500238 114.00 114.00
15-Jun|Rafile 500235 1.00 1.00
15-Jun {Fish & Chips Eash {15.30) {15.30}
15.Jun (Cash Puschases Cash {1.94} [4.94)} 94,76 706.86
20-jun|Takings 500237 77.00 77.00
20-1un | Raffle 500237 350 3.50 80.50
29-Jun|Takings 500237 119.00 119.00
29-lun | Raffle 500237 2.50 9.50
29-hun [Fish & Chips Cash 119.801 119.90) 108.60
Totals 1st Quarter 1,763.50 105.50 100.00 15,500.00 10.00 245.00 - 81.94)] 173.50) 17,563.56 17.563.56 17.374.46




Berinsfield Voluntary Day Centre
Annual General Meeting 17.07.19

Minutes

Apologies: John Cotton

Present: Sheila Croft (Chair) Lorraine Lindsay Gale, Stuart Scott Ealy, Pamela Reil, Edwin
Croft, Ken Crisp, Aimee Hunt, Sophie Harris and two new trustees Mara Williams and
Yvonne Gilding.

Minutes of last meeting.
Accepted as a correct record
Chairmans report:

1. The meeting started with thanks to various people, who have contributed in small
and large ways in making the day centre such a success. Special mention was given to
the organisers for their dedication to the day centre and its users.

2. The Adult Education Buildings lease is due to expire. The lease paperwork was
sent to Mavis Morgan at the legal department on 01.07.19.

3. During June and July 2018 there were various applications and reports to prepare.
Also, interviews were held to appoint a new organiser. The outcome of this was the
appointment of two new organisers who started 3 weeks apart in August. Thanks, were
offered to Jane for her help and support during this time.

4. Funding and grants were discussed and it was noted that there was no business
to sponsor this year. Kathy Shaw’s help has been invaluable in dealing with these
issues.

5. The day centre has faced many challenges during the last year and it was felt that
this would continue to be the case. However, these challenges have been largely
overcome and the mood was positive moving forwards.

6. Thank,s were given to all trustees for the help, support and kindness, with special
mention to the secretary Anne who will be missed as she continues her duties
elsewhere.



7. As we begin another year, we look forward, as always to the new challenges
ahead but its worth holding on to the words of Dr Clarke at the health centre, who said
that Berinsfield needs their day centre, Its important.

Treasurers Report

The accounts have been audited and signed off. A copy is ataached

Organisers Report

The organisers reported that many interesting things have been happening at
the day centre. There have been outings to museums and strawberry picking. They are
also planning a trip to the seaside as its been mentioned by several people how lovely it
wouid be to eat fish and chips on the seafront.

It was noted that 4 clients had been lost in recent months, 1 to a residential
home and 3 ladies had sadly passed away.

The organisers had been in contact with the health centres in Berinsfield and
Clifton Hampden who had been helpful in introducing new clients. They also said they
have a good range of volunteers but would look into advertising for more.

Transport is, once again an issue for the centre. They are struggling to fill the
bus with people from the village so have had to turn away people from further away as
they are non drivers who have no way of accessing the service. They said that this is
due to the extra cost of the bus. The day centres catchment area s Berinsfield,
Dorchester, Warborough, The Baldons, Clifton Hampden, Stadhampton, Drayton St.
Leonard and Nuneham Courtney. A couple living in Nuneham Courtney can be collected
by the Warborough taxi, but further villages could only be accommodated by volunteer
drivers. That said, anyone with their own transport is weicome to attend.

The organisers have prepared a list of the activities for the next three months
and this is attached to the report.

AOB Business - Nane



The Berinsfield Voiuntary Day Centre Accounts Y/E 31st March 2019

income aver Expenditure

Income :

Current Account Balance 1 4,18 28,047.02
Deposit Account Balance 1.4 18- 8,023.10
Sub-Totak 36,070.12
Client Takings 7.147.50
Raffle 588.10
Fundraising 844 46
Donations 1,100.00
Grants 15,800.00
Voluntary Transport Contributions 1.010.00
Credit interest 3.69
Total Income 62,563 B7

Expenditure

PAYE & Salaries 13,513.08
Meals 4,591.79
Premises Rent 181000
Premises [Keys Cut] 20.00
Volunteer Re-imbursement 235.00
Qutings 279.43
Provisions 787.62
Insurance 1,084.68
Telephone 212.01
Book-Keeping 1,200.00
Miscelfaneous Expenses 149 87
Stationery ] -

Equipment & Activities ' 698.48
Newspapers 225.80
Transport 4,065.00
Audit Charges for 2018 20.00
Special Lunches 109.10
Expenses paid in cash({Entertainment & Repairs) 428.64
Total Expenditure 29,490.47
Total carried forward 1.4.15 33,073.40

Miscellaneous Expenses Breakdown
Date ltems_ Amount
18-Sep Advertising Fiyers 27.00
19-Dec Xmas Gifts for
volunteers 122.87
149.87

Prepared by Mrs Linda McFarland on 31st March 2019
Treasurer- Berinsfield Voluntary Day Centre

Signed:
Audited by - ﬂ&?c—‘—;{ goc.'?(-{"“
Signed:

Date ,-(/7/./?‘



Berinsfield Voluntary Day Centre

¢/o Adult Learning Centre, Wimblestraw Road, Berinsfield, OX10 7LZ
01865 341941 — 07968643886 - 07547222647
Berinsfielddaycentre@outlook.com
Charity Number. 1039922

3" July - Bird feeders

5% July — Bean bag toss

10" July ~Year of invention

12" july - Lavender bags

17" July - Planting pots

19" July - Age uk fifm morning

24" July ~Icing cakes

26" July — Board games

31" July - Pressed flowers, nail cutting

2™ August — Afternoon tea

7" August — Golden toes

9™ August —Pottery session

14™ August — Irish dancing performance

16" August — Making book marks with quilling
21* August - Stretches with aimee and sophie
L August- decoupage crafts

28" August - Making sweet treats with children
30™ August — Afternoon tea

4™ september — Making heat bags

6" September- Afternoon tea

11™ September- The price is right game morning, nail cutting
13" September- Decorating photo frames

18" September - Golden toes

20" september — day trip

27" September- Wind chimes



